1x2(2x2) Compact Single Mode Narrowband Splitter

Product Features

L ] Very Compact Size

[ ] Low PDL

[ ] Low Insertion Loss

L ] High Directivity

[ ] Stable and Reliable
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Product Applications

L ] Optical Communication System

L ] Optical Testing System

L ] Optical Fiber Sensor

L ] Optical Power Distributor
Specifications Splitting Ratio: 50:50
Parameter Unit Premium } A grade
Fort Configuration 1x2 or 2x2
Bandwidth nm +20
Insertion Loss HErS dB S 37
Excess Loss Typ. dB 0.1 015
niformity Ml dB 06 1.0
PDL Ml & dB 0.1 0.15
Return Loss™ hin. dB 55 50
Operating power hlax . W 5
Operating Temperature g2 -40to +85
Storage Temperature 2= -50 to +85

51 @2 4x25 for bare fiber
mm 53 @330 for bare fiber
Fackage Type
SSorS6 | @340 or @3x54 for 0.9mm loose tube

*Test a certral wavelencth only. There wolld be an unused terination port around 20zm for 1x2 version

Splitting Ratio & Insertion Loss Conversion Table

Maximum Insertion Loss (dB)
Splitting Ratio Premium A grade
Qutput Fort 1 Qutput Port 2 Cutput Fort 1 Qutput Port 2

50:50 35 3.5 3.7 3.7

50:40 27 45 2.8 48

70:30 20 5.8 2.0 5.1

80:20 1.25 7.7 1.3 8.0

90:10 07 1.2 0.8 12

955 045 14.8 0.5 18.4

964 0.38 16.0 045 19.0

973 0.35 7.5 04 19.5

98.2 0.30 19.0 0.35 200

99:1 0.25 215 0.3 220

99505 0z 230 0.3 240
Ordering Information

M avelength Structure Splitting Ratio Grade Fadkage Fiber Type Figtail Fiber Length Connectar
1=1625nm 1=1:2 05=09.5:0.5 F=Fremium 0=51 1=G652 or S=250pm 0=0.5m O=Mone
2=1830nm 2= 99=00:1 A=A grade =53 Equivalent bare fiber 1=0.75m 1=F CiFLC
2=1570nm 0g=02:2 =55 5=080-20 h=0.9mm 2=1.0m 2=FCISPC
4=1550nm a7=07:2 5=56 E=SM10E0 lonze tube 2=1.5m Z=FCiaPC
5=1420nm Of=05:4 F=SMI0E0 FLEX 4=2.0m 4=SCISPC
E=1F5nm 05=05:5 £=080-16 S=Specify S=SC/APC
7=1210nm 20=00:10 S=SmM7E0 E=5T
2=1084nm 80=20:20 H=Sh1250 7=FCi/UPC
R=1030nm FO0=70:30 L=Large mode S=SCIUPC
9=930nm G0=£0:40 areafiber S=mU
A=250nm S0=50:50 A=LC/PC
K=220nm B=SC/PC
L=720nm C=LC/UPC
F=2000nm D=LCiaPC
S=Specify
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Note: 1. Cenfral Wavelength can be cusiomized for differert anplisations. = — :
2. All specifications are before connestors and are subject fo change witholk notice. COMCORE
3. All data are measured & central wavelength af room temperafure




